S,
www.MontourRec.com
PO Box 456, Danville, PA 17821 | (570) 336-2060 | RStoudt@MontourRec.com

7:00pm November 21, 2022 Regular Meeting Agenda

Montour Preserve Environmental Education Center, 374 Preserve Rd, Danville, PA 17821
or https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89813364178?pwd=M1IPLZRpTkOVMUFWUVNUZzdTM04xUT09
To connect by phone: (929) 205 6099 | Meeting ID: 898 1336 4178 | Passcode: 930655

Call to Order
Public Comment

Officer Reports
e Chairman’s Report (Tyler Dombroski)
e Treasurer’s Report (Dr. John Bulger) (pages 2 - 17)
e Secretary’s Report (Chris Johns)

Partner Reports

e Washingtonville Borough
Danville Borough
Riverside Borough
Montour County
Danville Area School District
Mahoning Township

Assistant Director’s Report (Julian Brehm) (page 18)
Naturalist’s Report (Jon Beam) (page 18)

Senior Maintenance Technician’s Report (Denny Piatt) (page 18)
Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 19 — 28)

Old Business

New Business

Approval of 2023 meeting dates (page 29)
Approval of 2023 special events (page 30)
2023 budget approval (pages 31 — 48)
Approval to pay bills (page 49)

Other Items

Adjournment

next meeting: 7:00pm Monday, January 23, 2023 (proposed)


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89813364178?pwd=M1lPLzRpTk9VMUFWUVNUZzdTM04xUT09

. .
LSMARCY MARC 2022 Checking Account (ID 40) Register
Number or | Transaction | DateSentto | Recorded on Bank - ’ ) : ’ Statement of Revenues & | Grant to Credit or : Account
o o ecounting eon® Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting expensen Line e | pebis (f appicabrey | Dt O | credit(s) | G
debit card | 10/20/2022 11/3/2022 10/1-10/31/22 |Staples (two cases paper, folders, tab folders) office expenses office expenses Montour County 171.15 66,141.09
Hotel Tax
. . . . park and trail Montour County
debit card | 10/21/2022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |Hoover Tractor (tractor repair) park maintenance tools & supplies ' 237.44 65,903.65
maintenance Hotel Tax
automatic " N . N Montour County
10/23/2022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |Zoom dues and licensing fees dues and licensing fees 15.89 65,887.76
payment Hotel Tax
Press Enterprise (i d I invitati Montour Count
7199 10/24/2022 | 11/3/2022 ress Enterprise (lawn care and snow removal invitation | o oo legal notices ontour County 281.80 65,605.96
to bid advertising) Hotel Tax
Press Enterprise (Montour P Fossil Pit broch  and trail Montour Count
7200 10/24/2022 | 11/3/2022 r.ess. nterprise (Montour Preserve Fossil Pit brochure Montour Preserve (brochures/promotional materials) par. and tral ontour County 556.50 65,049.46
printing) maintenance Hotel Tax
M
7201 10/24/2022 | 11/3/2022 Susan Shultz CPA Tax & Accounting (accounting) accounting professional fees H;ZT"T‘;;C"“"'V 375.00 64,674.46
7202 10/24/2022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |Dennis Piatt (payroll 10/9 - 10/22) payroll - platt wages HM;';?T‘;;C"“"W 231.05 64,443.41
7203 | 10/24/2022 | 11/3/2022 Craig Reinard (payroll 10/9 - 10/22) payroll - Reinard wages :";’;OT‘;;C"“"‘V 14.89 64,428.52
Montour Count
7204 | 10/24/2022 | 11/3/2022 Valentina Shevchenko (payroll 10/9 - 10/22) payroll - Shevchenko wages H;’;I"T‘;'x ounty 495.41 63,933.11
Mont C t
7205 10/24/2022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |Julian Brehm (payroll 10/9 - 10/22) payroll - Brehm wages H;’;I‘fr“a; ounty 1,026.49 62,906.62
M
7206 10/24/2022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 10/9 - 10/22) payroll - Stoudt wages ontour County 2,026.41 60,880.21
Hotel Tax
7207 10/25/2022 | 11/3/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Hess Recreation Area (electricity) park and trail Montour County 37.08 60,843.13
maintenance Hotel Tax
automatic N N N . Montour County
10/24/2022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |Ride With GPS (monthly fee) dues and licensing fees dues and licensing fees 10.00 60,833.13
payment Hotel Tax
) ' ) $12.19 park & trail
tomat 12.19 Montour P 1); $12.19 administrat Montour Count
automatic | 16 96/2022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |MailChimp (monthly email service) $12.19 Montour Preserve (email); $12.19 administration | © 0 6 g ontour County 24.38 60,808.75
payment / miscellaneous . Hotel Tax
miscellaneous expenses
debit card | 10/26/2022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |Cole's Hardware (antifreeze) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trail Montour County 12.69 60,796.06
maintenance Hotel Tax
 and trail Montour Count
debitcard | 10/27/2022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |Turbotville Great Valu (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trat ontour County 74.00 60,722.06
maintenance Hotel Tax
K and trail Montour Count
debit card | 10/27/2022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |Turbotville Great Valu (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) par. and trai ontour County 14.33 60,707.73
maintenance Hotel Tax
k trail Mont Ce t
debit card | 10/27/2022 11/3/2022 10/1-10/31/22 |Turbotville Great Valu (unleaded) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) par‘ and trai ontour County 9.00 60,698.73
maintenance Hotel Tax
debit card | 10/28/2022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |USPS Danille (stamps) office expenses office expenses HM;';:"T‘;;C"“"W 36.00 60,662.73
debitcard | 10/29/2022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |Penneyvania Recreation and Parks Society (playground | i/ iccollaneous expenses Montour County 100.00 60,562.73
maintenance training seminar) Hotel Tax
tomati Montour Count
automatic | 163172022 | 11/3/2022 | 10/1-10/31/22 |PAUC Fund (payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages ontour County 23246 60,330.27
payment Hotel Tax
automatic ) ) Montour County
10/31/2022 11/3/2022 Danville Area Earned Income Tax Office (payroll taxes) |payroll taxes 'wages 475.75 59,854.52
payment Hotel Tax
interest 10/31/2022 11/3/2022 10/1-10/31/22 |interest earned 10/1 - 10/31/22 interest interest 17.44 59,871.96

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE
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. .
SMARCY MARC 2022 Checking Account (ID 40) Register
Number or Transaction Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank . . . » . Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or " Account
e ate e Statomant Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting . Dbt applicabre) | 25t ©) Credit (+) Satancs
Vinyl Disorder (Montour P 2023 |, h t: Montour County
debitcard | 11/3/2022 inyl Disorder (Montour Preserve aunch tag fundraising fundraising ontour County 66.43 59,805.53
stickers) Hotel Tax
7208 11/7/2022 Heaps Container Service $130 Montour Preserve (trash); $70 Hess Recreation Area par‘k and trail Montour County 200.00 59,605.53
(trash) maintenance Hotel Tax
52.47 park and trail ontour Count
7209 11/7/2022 MePush (website hosting) $52.47 Montour Preserve (website); $52.47 admin/misc |maintenance / $52.47 Hotel Tax ¥ 104.94 59,500.59
i expense
k and trail Montour County
7210 11/7/2022 SkyPacket Networks Montour Preserve (internet) park and tral ontour County 79.00 59,421.59
maintenance Hotel Tax
k and trail Montour County
7211 11/7/2022 Chad Gorby (Hess skatepark repair materials) Hess Recreation Area (maintenance/misc) par‘ and trai ontour County 121.54 59,300.05
maintenance Hotel Tax
7212 11/7/2022 VOID - 59,300.05
7213 11/7/2022 us Dgpamment of Agriculture (Montour Preserve Montour Preserve (wildlife management) par‘k and trail Montour County 124.27 50,175.78
wildlife management) maintenance Hotel Tax
$100 River Drive (mowing); $974 Hess Recreation Area
ing); $53 H Il Park ing); $200 Columbi k and trail 3,723 Mont
7214 11/7/2022 Shawn's Lawn & Excavating, LLC (mowing); S opewell Park (mowing); 5 oumbia - park and tral 53, ontour 3,923.00 55,252.78
County projects; $2,296 Montour Preserve (mowing); County Hotel Tax
$300 North Branch Canal Trail (mowing)
Pace Analytical Servi LLC (Mont P it k and trail Montour County
7215 11/7/2022 ace Analytical Services, LLC (Montour Preserve water |\ o\ proserve (water testing) parkand tral ontour County 96.65 55,156.13
testing) maintenance Hotel Tax
Montour County
7216 11/9/2022 Dennis Piatt (payroll 10/23 - 11/5) payroll - Piatt wages H;';I‘fr“a; ounty 485.25 54,670.88
7217 11/9/2022 Lesley Yeich (payrolll 10/23 - 11/5) payroll - Yeich wages x;:i“a'xc"“"w 315.25 54,355.63
7218 11/9/2022 Craig Reinard (payroll 10/23 - 11/5) payroll - Reinard wages r;re\:oTI;;County 137.71 54,217.92
Montour County
7219 | 11/9/2022 Valentina Shevchenko (payroll 10/23 - 11/5) payroll - Shevchenko wages oo county 568.89 53,649.03
Mont C ty
7220 11/9/2022 Julian Brehm (payroll 10/23 - 11/5) payroll - Brehm wages H;’;I‘_’r“a; ounty 1,090.89 52,558.14
M
7221 11/9/2022 Robert Stoudt (payroll 10/23 - 11/5) payroll - Stoudt wages H;Z:"T‘;;C"“"W 2,011.99 50,546.15
debit card | 11/10/2022 Leighow Oil Company (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trail Montour County 73.44 50,472.71
maintenance Hotel Tax
Montour County Hotel Tax funds transfer to reimburse Montour County
t fe 11/11/2022 58,046.43 | 108,519.14
ranster /17 grant eligible expenses 1/1 - 11/11 Hotel Tax
$565 contributions and
user fees (Montour
$565 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $1,140 Preserve); $1,140
deposit 11/15/2022 deposit Montour Preserve donations; $1,050 unrestricted contributions and user 2,755.00 | 111,274.14
donations fees (Montour Preserve);
$1,050 contributions and
user fees (unrestricted)
automatic Montour County
payment 11/15/2022 US Treasury (October payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages Hotel Tax 2,060.56 109,213.58
tomati Montour County
automatic 11/15/2022 PA Dept. of Revenue (October payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages ontour County 292.63 108,920.95
payment Hotel Tax
debit card | 11/15/2022 Cole's Hardware (toilet paper) Hess Recreation Area (restrooms) park and trail Mantour County 1490 108,906.05
maintenance Hotel Tax
k and trail Montour County
debitcard | 11/15/2022 Cole's Hardware (electrical connectors) park maintenance tools & supplies par. and trai ontour County 33.53 108,872.52
maintenance Hotel Tax
Ith of PA (M P f ki k il M
1222 11/16/2022 Commontwealth of PA (Montour Preserve safe drinking |\, o (water testing) par and trail ontour County 50.00 108,822.52
water annual fee) maintenance Hotel Tax
7223 11/16/2022 Verizon (Montour Preserve telephone) Montour Preserve (telephone) park and trail Montour County 109.81 108,712.71
maintenance Hotel Tax
P Ivania Re i d Parks Society | Montour County
7224 11/16/2022 ennsylvania Recreation and Parks Society (annua dues and licensing fees dues and licensing fees ontour County 200.00 108,512.71
dues) Hotel Tax
k il M
7225 11/16/2022 Lesley Yeich (reimbursement for bird feed purchase) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) par. and trai lontour County 145.38 108,367.33
maintenance Hotel Tax
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MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION

LMARC® 2022 CGF Grant - All-Terrain Vehicle Purchase Checki ng Account Register
Numberor | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank o q q R Account
Code . G - Description of Transaction Debit (-) Credit (+) Balance
2022 beginning balance -
deposit 7/27/22 8/8/22 7/1-7/31/22 |Community Giving Foundation grant initial deposit 1,500.00 1,500.00
SMARC® 2022 CGF Grant - Washingtonville Pavilion Checking Account Register
Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank a Account
Code -~ et - Description of Transaction Debit (-) Credit (+) Balance
2022 beginning balance -
deposit 7/27/22 8/8/22 7/1-7/31/22 |Community Giving Foundation grant initial deposit (transferred from general checking account) 1,000.00 1,000.00
%MAMWQE MARC 2022 Mahoning Township ARP Grant Checking Account Register
Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank ) q a . Account
Code Date Accounting e Description of Transaction Debit (-) Credit (+) -
2022 beginning balance 15,695.00
interest 1/31/22 2/2/22 1/1-1/31/22 |interest earned 1/1 - 1/31/22 0.78 15,695.78
interest 2/28/22 3/10/22 2/1-2/28/22 |interest earned 2/1-2/28/22 0.60 15,696.38
interest 3/31/22 4/4/22 3/1-3/31/22 |interest earned 3/1 - 3/31/22 0.67 15,697.05
interest 4/30/22 5/17/22 4/1-4/30/22 |interest earned 4/1 - 4/30/22 0.65 15,697.70
interest 5/31/22 7/6/22 5/1-5/31/22 |interest earned 5/1 - 5/31/22 0.67 15,698.37
interest 6/30/22 7/6/22 6/1-6/30/22 |interest earned 6/1 - 6/30/22 0.65 15,699.02
interest 7/31/22 8/8/22 7/1-7/31/22 |interest earned 7/1-7/31/22 0.67 15,699.69
interest 8/31/22 9/5/22 8/1-8/31/22 |interest earned 8/1 - 8/31/22 0.67 15,700.36
interest 9/30/22 10/4/22 9/1-9/30/22 |interest earned 9/1 - 9/30/22 1.29 15,701.65
interest 10/31/22 11/3/22 10/1-10/31/22 |interest earned 10/1 - 10/31/22 3.33 15,704.98
MARC November 21, 2022 meeting agenda packet page 4 of 49



LMARCY MARC 2022 Savings Account (ID 01) Register
Nu?::; or Trar::tc:ion T::;:’::":’ Rec:::::r::nlt!ank Description of Transaction Debit (-) Credit (+) :::::::
2022 beginning balance 12.74
deposit 2/18/22 3/10/22 2/1-2/28/22 |deposit of Montour County Q4 2021 Hotel Tax grant 37,530.95 37,543.69
interest 3/31/22 4/4/22 3/1-3/31/22 |interest earned 1/1 - 3/31/22 4.32 37,548.01
transfer 4/29/22 5/17/22 4/1-4/30/22 |Montour County Hotel Tax transfer to checking account to reimburse eligible expenses 1/1 - 4/25/22 37,542.38 5.63
deposit 5/20/22 7/6/22 5/1-5/31/22 |deposit of Montour County Q1 2022 Hotel Tax grant 25,709.87 25,715.50
transfer 6/25/22 7/6/22 6/1-6/30/22 |Montour County Hotel Tax transfer to checking account to reimburse eligible expenses 1/1 - 4/25/22 25,709.87 5.63
interest 6/30/22 7/6/22 6/1-6/30/22 |interest earned 4/1 - 6/30/22 5.42 11.05
deposit 8/25/22 9/5/22 8/1-8/31/22 |deposit of Montour County Q2 2022 Hotel Tax grant 42,136.16 42,147.21
transfer 9/21/22 10/4/22 9/1-9/30/22 |Montour County Hotel Tax transfer to checking account to reimburse eligible expenses 6/21 - 9/7/22 42,141.58 5.63
interest 9/30/22 10/4/22 9/1-9/30/22 |interest earned 7/1 - 9/30/22 3.12 8.75
deposit 11/11/22 deposit of Montour County Q3 Hotel Tax grant 58,043.31 58,052.06
transfer 11/11/22 Montour County Hotel Tax transfer to checking account to reimburse eligible expenses 1/1 - 11/11/22 58,046.43 5.63
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4= servicelst’

Federal Credit Union | Friends you can bank on.

CORPORATE OFFICE
1985 MONTOUR ELVD.
P.O. BOX 159

DANVILLE, PA 17821-0159

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
PO BOX 456
DANVILLE PA 17821

Statement Period: 10/01/2022-10/31/2022

1ll(s
]

everyday equity

i Combine the equity you've

built in your home with
the flexibility you need to
o achieve your goals!

Apply today!”

*Visit servicel.org or call 800.562.6049 today!

800.562.6049 | www.service1.org | Federally Insured By NCUA

Summary of Accounts:

Ending
Savings Balance
01 - REGULAR SAVINGS 8.75
40 - CHECKING 62,439.63
43 - MAHONING ARP GRANT 15,704.98
44 - CGF ATV GRANT 1.500.00
45 - CGF WASHINGTONVILLE 1,000.00
PAVILION
Total 80,653.36

YTD
Dividend
12.86
111.34
9.98
0.00
0.00

Member Number: 584727

134.18

Authorized Signer(s): JOHN B BULGER DO, TYLER DOMBROSKI, CHRISTOPHER JOHNS, ROBERT T STOUDT

ID 01 REGULAR SAVINGS

Trans Eff Date Transaction
Oct 1 Balance Forward
Oct 31 Ending Balance

ID 40 CHECKING

Trans Eff Date Transaction

Deposit Withdrawal

Deposit Withdrawal

Oct 1 Balance Forward
Oct 1 Certified Draft 0000007156 for $1,991.36
Oct 3 Withdrawal Debit Card -12.71
9/30 SQ *COLE'S HARDWARE IN Danville PA
Oct 3 Draft 7151 -173.27
Oct 3 Draft 7179 -324.35
Oct 3 Draft 7169 -434.49
Oct 3 Draft 7154 -434.92
Oct 3 Draft 7174 -508.41
Oct 4 Draft 7157 -112.77
Processed Check - VERIZON FINANCIA TYPE: PAYMENTS ID: 7204096069
Oct 4 Withdrawal POS #0000PXPUPYIR -119.71
AMAZON.COM*1444Q4521 SEATTLE WA
Oct 4 Draft 7176 -41.12
Oct 4 Draft 7177 -42.35
Oct 4 Draft 7178 -42.35
Oct 4 Draft 7159 -68.42
Oct 4 Draft 7160 -68.42
Oct 4 Draft 7156 -1,991.36
Oct 5 Draft 7152 -189.16
Oct 5 Draft 7170 -189.16
Oct 5 Draft 7167 -3,816.00
Oct 6 Withdrawal Debit Card -136.19

Want your statement earlier? View it online! Sign-up today at www.servicel.org

Presorted
First-Class Mail

U.S. Postage
Paid
Doxim

Page 1 of 4

Balance
8.75
8.75

Balance
103,355.14

103,342.43

103,169.16
102,844.81
102,410.32
101,975.40
101,466.99
101,354.22

101,234.51

101,193.39
101,151.04
101,108.69
101,040.27
100,971.85
98,980.49
98,791.33
98,602.17
94,786.17
94,649.98

MARC®

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION

MARC November 21, 2022 meeting agenda packet
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Stay connected! Follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram Member Number: Statement Period:
to keep up with what's happening at Service 1st. 584727 10/01/2022-10/31/2022
s www.facebook.com/service1stfcu
|j » www.twitter.com/service1st Page 2 of 4
+ © www.instagram.com/service1stfcu
ID 40 CHECKING - Continued
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
10/4 NAPA STORE 8011226 DANVILLE PA
Oct 6 Withdrawal Debit Card -30.58 94,619.40
10/4 SQ *COLE'S HARDWARE IN Danville PA
Oct 6 Withdrawal POS #000000EOWT7FG -65.04 94,554.36
AMAZON.COM*1K1PN3L61 SEATTLE WA
Oct 6 Draft 7164 -44.27 94,510.09
Oct 6 Draft 7163 -61.92 94,448.17
Oct 6 Draft 7161 -323.21 94,124.96
Oct 6 Draft 7162 -836.70 93,288.26
Oct7 Draft 7172 -126.46 93,161.80
Oct7 Draft 7165 -1,500.00 91,661.80
Oct7 Draft 7166 -9,813.00 81,848.80
Oct 8 Withdrawal Debit Card -77.88 81,770.92
10/6 Amazon.com*145ZA1902 Amzn.com/bill WA
Oct 8 Withdrawal Debit Card -20.21 81,750.71
10/6 PARTS WAREH 402-935-7733 TX
Oct 10 Withdrawal Debit Card -123.28 81,627.43
10/7 Amazon.com*146K91W02 Amzn.com/bill WA
Oct 10 Withdrawal Debit Card -42.39 81,585.04
10/7 AMZN Mktp US*K9EG5JU1 Amzn.com/bill WA
Oct 10 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card SFFCU CHK CRD -100.00 81,485.04
10/7 CALTOPO HTTPSCALTOPO. CA
Oct 10 Withdrawal Debit Card -85.79 81,399.25
10/7 SQ *COLE'S HARDWARE IN Danville PA
Oct 10 Withdrawal Debit Card -35.50 81,363.75
10/7 Amazon.com*1K2G71TA1 Amzn.com/bill WA
Oct 12 Draft 7153 -52.10 81,311.65
Oct 12 Draft 7171 -504.60 80,807.05
Oct 17 Withdrawal ACH COMMWLTHOFPA INT -338.63 80,468.42
TYPE: PAEMPLOYTX ID: 1236003133 CO: COMMWLTHOFPA INT
Oct 17 Withdrawal ACH IRS -2,384.44 78,083.98
TYPE: USATAXPYMT ID: 3387702000 CO: IRS
Oct 20 Certified Draft 0000007190 for $1,707.97
Oct 21 Draft 7168 -30.16 78,053.82
Oct 21 Draft 7150 -70.37 77,983.45
Oct 21 Draft 7189 -913.23 77,070.22
Oct 22 Withdrawal Debit Card -171.15 76,899.07
10/20 STAPLES 0634 BLOOMSBURG PA
Oct 24 Withdrawal Debit Card -237.44 76,661.63
10/21 HOOVER TRACTOR LLC HPP 570-9663821 PA
Oct 24 Certified Draft 0000007185 for $3,134.00
Oct 24 Draft 7190 -1,707.97 74,953.66
Oct 25 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card SFFCU CHK CRD -15.89 74,937.77
10/23 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA
Oct 25 Draft 7198 -109.72 74,828.05
Processed Check - VERIZON FINANCIA TYPE: PAYMENTS ID: 7204096069
Refinance or consolidate your loans to take advantage of our great rates today at www.service1.org

MARC®
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Stay connected! Follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram Member Number:  Statement Period:

to keep up with what's happening at Service 1st. 584727 10/01/2022-10/31/2022
) www.facebook.com/service1stfcu

m » www.twitter.com/service 1st Page 3 of 4
|__J www.instagram.com/service1stfcu

ID 40 CHECKING - Continued

Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance

Oct 25 Certified Draft 0000007206 for $2,026.41

Oct 25 Draft 7158 -90.55 74,737.50

Oct 25 Draft 7185 -3,134.00 71,603.50

Oct 26 Withdrawal Debit Card -10.00 71,593.50
10/24 RIDE WITH GPS 4154729809 OR

Oct 26 Draft 7184 -1,163.47 70,430.03
Processed Check - USDA APHIS GENL TYPE: PAYMENT ID: 1240340003

Oct 26 Draft 7187 -78.81 70,351.22

Oct 26 Draft 7180 -104.94 70,246.28

Oct 26 Draft 7183 -136.84 70,109.44

Oct 26 Draft 7182 -200.00 69,909.44

Oct 26 Draft 7186 -365.48 69,543.98

Oct 26 Draft 7205 -1,026.49 68,517.49

Oct 26 Draft 7206 -2,026.41 66,491.08

Oct 27 Draft 7193 -36.42 66,454.66

Oct 27 Draft 7195 -75.81 66,378.85

Oct 27 Draft 7181 -79.00 66,299.85

Oct 27 Draft 7192 -374.59 65,925.26

Oct 27 Draft 7191 -561.40 65,363.86

